May 2018

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat¢
1 Month of 2 3 4 5
Grace and 7:40 a.m. Articles due to Hope UCC
Prayer Sessions | Serve at Epiph- | the office for Habitat Build
any UCC the Builder Day
9:00 a.m.
Quilters
6 sis 7 8 9 10 11 12
a.m. and 10:30 9:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
a.m. Worship Quilters Ministry Team
Services with Leadership
Sacrament of Hope Builder | Meetings
Communion published and
1:00 p.m. mailed

Closing Ser-
vice of Grace
and Prayer

HopeMark Book Fair

13

8:15 & 10:30
a.m. Worship

14

15

16

9:00 a.m.
Quilters

17

6:00 p.m.
HopeMark

Preschool grad-
uation

7:00 p.m.
Hope UCC
Council Meet-
ing

18

Andy Wilson
and

Phil Barbier
graduate from
Eden Seminary

19

Owens family
memorial and
gathering in
Sanctuary and
Fellowship
Hall

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pentecost Sun- | 10:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m. Rehearsal for Wedding Ser-
day Bible Study New Bible Quilters Wedding of vice for Amy
8:15 & 10:30 and Sacrament | Study Class Amy Mosier Mosier and
a.m. Worship of Communion | (more details and Max Ryan | Max Ryan

at Laclede on page 5)

Groves
27Trinity 28 29 30 3 1
Sunday Church Office 9:00 a.m.
8:15 a.m. closed for Me- Quilters
Taizé Worship | morial Day
& 10:30 a.m. Holiday

Worship




