May 2018

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1 Month of Grace and Prayer Sessions	7:40 a.m. Serve at Epiphany UCC 9:00 a.m. Quilters	Articles due to the office for the Builder	4	5 Hope UCC Habitat Build Day
6 8:15 a.m. and 10:30 a.m. Worship Services with Sacrament of Communion 1:00 p.m. Closing Service of Grace and Prayer HopeN	7 Mark Book Fair	8	9:00 a.m. Quilters Hope Builder published and mailed	7:00 p.m. Ministry Team Leadership Meetings	11	12
13 8:15 & 10:30 a.m. Worship	14	15	16 9:00 a.m. Quilters	6:00 p.m. HopeMark Preschool graduation 7:00 p.m. Hope UCC Council Meeting	18 Andy Wilson and Phil Barbier graduate from Eden Seminary	Owens family memorial and gathering in Sanctuary and Fellowship Hall
Pentecost Sunday 8:15 & 10:30 a.m. Worship	21 10:00 a.m. Bible Study and Sacrament of Communion at Laclede Groves	7:00 p.m. New Bible Study Class (more details on page 5)	23 9:00 a.m. Quilters	24	25 Rehearsal for Wedding of Amy Mosier and Max Ryan	26 Wedding Service for Amy Mosier and Max Ryan
27Trinity Sunday 8:15 a.m. Taizé Worship & 10:30 a.m. Worship	28 Church Office closed for Memorial Day Holiday	29	30 9:00 a.m. Quilters	31		